

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

SH-P

DEP14723

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

VENDOR

*322161804 304-739-4397 COWGIRL UP INC PO BOX 243

SIMPSON WV 26435 **ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION** DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 25304

304-926-0499

ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE

07/16/ BID OPENING DATE	/2009					VIA	<u>- 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1</u>	O.B.	FREIGHT TE	HING
	: Macanagasyansas	08/27/	2009			BID	OPENING	TIME	01:30PM	
LINE	QUAI	NTITY	UOP	CAT. NO:	JTEM N	JMBER	UNI	TPRICE	AMOUN	ıΤ
0001	RECLAM	ATION:	JB REST	DRATI	962-73 ON OF LA	ND & OTH	ER PROPE	RTIES	# 86,74	<u> </u>
	THE WE IS SOL CONTRA RECLAM THE "K	ST VIR ICITIN CT TO ATION ATY LI	GINIA G BIDS PROVII OF 1-7 CK (RA	DEPTS FRODE AL	HASING D OF EN M QUALIF L LABOR ABANDONE DS" PR HARRISON	VIRONMEN IED CONT AND MATE D MINE P DJECT LO	TAL PROT RACTORS RIALS FO ROJECT K	TECTION, FOR A OR THE KNOWN AS		
	07/28/ TO ATT TORY P BID. ALSO,	09 0 1 END TH RE-BID NO ONE NOTE T OVER	:00PM IS MEE SHALL PERSC HAT PE	ALLETING RES N MA RE-BI	EBID CON INTERES FAILU ULT IN D Y REPRESI D MAY IN TERRAIN	TED PART RE TO AT ISQUALIF ENT MORE VOLVE EX	IES ARE TEND THE ICATION THAN ON TENSIVE	REQUIRED MANDA- OF THE BIDDED FOOT	R.	
	POTENT OFFICIA PRE-BII SENTAT DISQUAL ANY OTI BIDDER THE INE PURCHAS ASSUME	IAL BI AL DOC D. FA IVE NAI LIFICA HER DOC IS RES FORMAT SING D ANY RE	DDERS UMENT ILURE ME ON TION O CUMENT SPONSI ION RE IVISIO ESPONS	TO C VERI TO P THE ATIO BLE QUIR N AN IBIL	N TO VERI FOR ENSUF ED ON THE D THE STA ITY FOR A	THIS WENDANCE OUR COMPIES SHEET HE STATE SING THE SING THE STEND TE ATTEND TE AGENT BIDDER	ILL SERV AT THE ANY AND WILL RE E WILL N NDANCE. Y HAVE C ANCE SHE CY WILL 'S FAILU	E AS THE MANDATOR REPRE-SULT IN OT ACCERTED OMPLETED THE NOT RE TO	PECEIV	
	COMPLE	TE THE	ATTEN	DANC	E SHEET.	IN ADD	ITION, W	E REQUES	S ANT ALM 2 1 - IA SING SINIE 0	nıyıslı
IGNATURE .	a R		1	SEE REV	/ERSE SIDE FOR 1	ERMS AND CON	IDITIONS	DATE		

800/01563

GENERAL TERMS & CONDITIONS REQUEST FOR QUOTATION (RFQ) AND REQUEST FOR PROPOSAL (RFP)

- 1. Awards will be made in the best interest of the State of West Virginia.
- 2. The State may accept or reject in part, or in whole, any bid.
- 3. All quotations are governed by the West Virginia Code and the Legislative Rules of the Purchasing Division.
- 4. Prior to any award, the apparent successful vendor must be properly registered with the Purchasing Division and have paid the required \$125 fee.
- 5. All services performed or goods delivered under State Purchase Order/Contracts are to be continued for the term of the Purchase Order/Contracts, contingent upon funds being appropriated by the Legislature or otherwise being made available. In the event funds are not appropriated or otherwise available for these services or goods, this Purchase Order/Contract becomes void and of no effect after June 30.
- 6. Payment may only be made after the delivery and acceptance of goods or services.
- 7. Interest may be paid for late payment in accordance with the West Virginia Code.
- 8. Vendor preference will be granted upon written request in accordance with the West Virginia Code.
- 9. The State of West Virginia is exempt from federal and state taxes and will not pay or reimburse such taxes.
- 10. The Director of Purchasing may cancel any Purchase Order/Contract upon 30 days written notice to the seller.
- 11. The laws of the State of West Virginia and the *Legislative Rules* of the Purchasing Division shall govern all rights and duties under the Contract, including without limitation the validity of this Purchase Order/Contract.
- 12. Any reference to automatic renewal is hereby deleted. The Contract may be renewed only upon mutual written agreement of the parties.
- 13. BANKRUPTCY: In the event the vendor/contractor files for bankruptcy protection, the State may deem this contract null and void, and terminate such contract without further order.
- 14. HIPAA BUSINESS ASSOCIATE ADDENDUM: The West Virginia State Government HIPAA Business Associate Addendum (BAA), approved by the Attorney General, and available online at the Purchasing Division's web site (http://www.state.wv.us/admin/purchase/vrc/hipaa.htm) is hereby made part of the agreement. Provided that, the Agency meets the definition of a Cover Entity (45 CFR §160.103) and will be disclosing Protected Health Information (45 CFR §160.103) to the vendor.
- 15. WEST VIRGINIA ALCOHOL & DRUG-FREE WORKPLACE ACT: If this Contract constitutes a public improvement construction contract as set forth in Article 1D, Chapter 21 of the West Virginia Code ("The West Virginia Alcohol and Drug-Free Workplace Act"), then the following language shall hereby become part of this Contract: "The contractor and its subcontractors shall implement and maintain a written drug-free workplace policy in compliance with the West Virginia Alcohol and Drug-Free Workplace Act, as set forth in Article 1D, Chapter 21 of the West Virginia Code. The contractor and its subcontractors shall provide a sworn statement in writing, under the penalties of perjury, that they maintain a valid drug-free work place policy in compliance with the West Virginia and Drug-Free Workplace Act. It is understood and agreed that this Contract shall be cancelled by the awarding authority if the Contractor: 1) Fails to implement its drug-free workplace policy; 2) Fails to provide information regarding implementation of the contractor's drug-free workplace policy at the request of the public authority; or 3) Provides to the public authority false information regarding the contractor's drug-free workplace policy."

INSTRUCTIONS TO BIDDERS

- 1. Use the quotation forms provided by the Purchasing Division.
- 2. SPECIFICATIONS: Items offered must be in compliance with the specifications. Any deviation from the specifications must be clearly indicated by the bidder. Alternates offered by the bidder as EQUAL to the specifications must be clearly defined. A bidder offering an alternate should attach complete specifications and literature to the bid. The Purchasing Division may waive minor deviations to specifications.
- 3. Complete all sections of the quotation form.
- 4. Unit prices shall prevail in case of discrepancy.
- 5. All quotations are considered F.O.B. destination unless alternate shipping terms are clearly identified in the quotation.
- **6. BID SUBMISSION:** All quotations must be delivered by the bidder to the office listed below prior to the date and time of the bid opening. Failure of the bidder to deliver the quotations on time will result in bid disqualifications: Department of Administration, Purchasing Division, 2019 Washington Street East, P.O. Box 50130, Charleston, WV 25305-0130

E 4 + 1 2 6



VEZDOR

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

P

RFQ NUMBER DEP14723

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

*322161804 COWGIRL UP INC

304-739-4397

PO BOX 243

SIMPSON WV 26435 **ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION** DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 25304 304-926-0499

DATEPRIN	IEU	IEF	IMS OF SAI	LE .	SI-	IIP VIA		F.O.B.	FREIGHT TERMS
08/06/	2009								
BID OPENING DATE:		08/27/	2009			BII) (OPENING TIME 01	:30PM
LINE	QUA	VTITY	UOP	CAT.	ITEM	NUMBER		UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
				NO.		- ALICANIA			1
ļ	*****	* * * * * *	****	****A	DDENDUM	NO. 1*	← ★	**********	
	ADDEND	UM ISS	UED F	OR TH	E KATY .	LICK (RA	١R	DIN) DS PROJECT	
								TS AND THE Q/A	
			ом тн	E MAN	DATORY	PRE-BID	ME	EETING OF	Į
	07/28/	09.					ļ		
	DID OD	CNITNO	DATE	A 11 D - T	THE DEN				
	AT 1:3		DAIL	AND I	TWE KEW	AIN UNCF	1 AI	NGED AS 08/27/09	
	A1 1:3	U PII.							
;	****	*****	****	****	אח חדשבו	CHANCE		******	
		~~~~~	~~~~		NO OTHE	CHANGE	- 3	*****	
				,				:	
								!	
				1					
				Ì					
,									
		ļ	İ	1					
***************************************			-						
			ĺ				ĺ	_	
			Ì				-		
ĺ							ĺ		1 00
0001		.	JB	ļ	962-73				86,740
	RECLAMA	ATION:	REST			ND & OT	HE	R PROPERTIES	
				1				)	
							ı	,	
				[			İ	-	
			-						
		ĺ							
				İ					
							1		
			}				Ì		
1				[					
				SEE REV	ERSE SIDE FOR	TERMS AND C	OND	PITIONS	
SIGNATURE ///	7 K	Mond	2000			FELEPHONE -	7 2	9 02 97 DATE 8	725/2006
TITLE ()	<u> </u>	FEI	N O	1 .	1000	DOM	7	4 5 7 7 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0	TO DE MOTED ADDITION
grevide	ルナ				1563			ADDRESS CHANGES	
\A/L) E	N RESPO	MIDING T	OPEO	INICEDT	INALE AND	A A D D D E C C	3 IN	ISPACE AROVE LARELEI	NENDOD!

## GENERAL TERMS & CONDITIONS REQUEST FOR QUOTATION (RFQ) AND REQUEST FOR PROPOSAL (RFP)

- 1. Awards will be made in the best interest of the State of West Virginia.
- 2. The State may accept or reject in part, or in whole, any bid.
- 3. All quotations are governed by the West Virginia Code and the Legislative Rules of the Purchasing Division.
- 4. Prior to any award, the apparent successful vendor must be properly registered with the Purchasing Division and have paid the required \$125 fee.
- **5.** All services performed or goods delivered under State Purchase Order/Contracts are to be continued for the term of the Purchase Order/Contracts, contingent upon funds being appropriated by the Legislature or otherwise being made available. In the event funds are not appropriated or otherwise available for these services or goods, this Purchase Order/Contract becomes void and of no effect after June 30.
- 6. Payment may only be made after the delivery and acceptance of goods or services.
- 7. Interest may be paid for late payment in accordance with the West Virginia Code.
- 8. Vendor preference will be granted upon written request in accordance with the West Virginia Code.
- The State of West Virginia is exempt from federal and state taxes and will not pay or reimburse such taxes.
- 10. The Director of Purchasing may cancel any Purchase Order/Contract upon 30 days written notice to the seller.
- 11. The laws of the State of West Virginia and the *Legislative Rules* of the Purchasing Division shall govern all rights and duties under the Contract, including without limitation the validity of this Purchase Order/Contract.
- 12. Any reference to automatic renewal is hereby deleted. The Contract may be renewed only upon mutual written agreement of the parties.
- 13. BANKRUPTCY: In the event the vendor/contractor files for bankruptcy protection, the State may deem this contract null and void, and terminate such contract without further order.
- 14. HIPAA BUSINESS ASSOCIATE ADDENDUM: The West Virginia State Government HIPAA Business Associate Addendum (BAA), approved by the Attorney General, and available online at the Purchasing Division's web site (http://www.state.wv.us/admin/purchase/vrc/hipaa.htm) is hereby made part of the agreement. Provided that, the Agency meets the definition of a Cover Entity (45 CFR §160.103) and will be disclosing Protected Health Information (45 CFR §160.103) to the vendor.
- 15. WEST VIRGINIA ALCOHOL & DRUG-FREE WORKPLACE ACT: If this Contract constitutes a public improvement construction contract as set forth in Article 1D, Chapter 21 of the West Virginia Code ("The West Virginia Alcohol and Drug-Free Workplace Act"), then the following language shall hereby become part of this Contract: "The contractor and its subcontractors shall implement and maintain a written drug-free workplace policy in compliance with the West Virginia Alcohol and Drug-Free Workplace Act, as set forth in Article 1D, Chapter 21 of the West Virginia Code. The contractor and its subcontractors shall provide a sworn statement in writing, under the penalties of perjury, that they maintain a valid drug-free work place policy in compliance with the West Virginia and Drug-Free Workplace Act. It is understood and agreed that this Contract shall be cancelled by the awarding authority if the Contractor: 1) Fails to implement its drug-free workplace policy; 2) Fails to provide information regarding implementation of the contractor's drug-free workplace policy at the request of the public authority; or 3) Provides to the public authority false information regarding the contractor's drug-free workplace policy."

#### **INSTRUCTIONS TO BIDDERS**

- 1. Use the quotation forms provided by the Purchasing Division.
- **2. SPECIFICATIONS:** Items offered must be in compliance with the specifications. Any deviation from the specifications must be clearly indicated by the bidder. Alternates offered by the bidder as **EQUAL** to the specifications must be clearly defined. A bidder offering an alternate should attach complete specifications and literature to the bid. The Purchasing Division may waive minor deviations to specifications.
- 3. Complete all sections of the quotation form.
- 4. Unit prices shall prevail in case of discrepancy.
- 5. All quotations are considered F.O.B. destination unless alternate shipping terms are clearly identified in the quotation.
- **6. BID SUBMISSION:** All quotations must be delivered by the bidder to the office listed below prior to the date and time of the bid opening. Failure of the bidder to deliver the quotations on time will result in bid disqualifications: Department of Administration, Purchasing Division, 2019 Washington Street East, P.O. Box 50130, Charleston, WV 25305-0130



ADDOR

SIGNATURE

TITLE

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

### Request for Quotation

RFQ NUMBER DEP14723

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF:

CHUCK BOWMAN

304-558-2157

*322161804 304-739-4397 COWGIRL UP INC PO BOX 243 SIMPSON WV 26435

**ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION** DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 25304 304-926-0499

DATE PRINTED TERMS OF SALE SHIP VIA F O B FREIGHT TERMS 07/16/2009 BID OPENING DATE: 08/27/2009 BID OPENING TIME 01:30PM LINE QUANTITY UOP ITEM NUMBER UNIT PRICE AMOUNT THAT ALL POTENTIAL BIDDERS INCLUDE THEIR E-MAIL ADDRESS AND FAX NUMBER. ALL POTENTIAL BIDDERS ARE REQUESTED TO ARRIVE PRIOR TO THE STARTING TIME FOR THE PRE-BID. BIDDERS WHO ARRIVE LATE, BUT PRIOR TO THE DISMISSAL OF THE TECHNICAL PORTION OF THE PRE-BID WILL BE PERMITTED TO SIGN IN. BIDDERS WHO ARRIVE AFTER THE CONCLUSION OF THE TECH-NICAL PORTION OF THE PRE-BID, BUT DURING ANY SUBSEQUENT PART OF THE PRE-BID WILL NOT BE PERMITTED TO SIGN THE ATTENDANCE SHEET. DIRECTIONS TO PRE-BID: FROM I-79 EXIT 119, TAKE US RT. 50 WEST FOR APPROX. 6 MILES. TURN RIGHT (NORTH) ONTO CO. RT. 50/40 AT THE LARGE MOTEL. PASS DIRECTLY IN FRONT OF THE MOTEL AND PROCEED APPROX. 1/4 MILE TO THE NEXT RIGHT. TURN RIGHT ON CO. RT. 9 AND PROCEED APPROX. 1/4 MILE TO A STOP TURN LEFT AT THE STOP SIGN AND REMAIN ON CO.RT.9 FOR 0.4 MILE. AT THE CO. RT. 9 SIGN, GO STRAIGHT ON CO. RT. 11 WHICH PASSES IN FRONT OF THE WILSONBURG GRADE SCHOOL. FROM THE GRADE SCHOOL, GO 1.3 MILES ON CO. RT. 11 AND TURN RIGHT ON CO. RT. 7 AND PROCEED 2.3 MILES TO THE SITE. THE SITE IS LOCATED ON THE RIGHT ACROSS FROM THE ROAD SIGN TO THE MT. HOPE UMC. PLANS AND SPECIFICATIONS MAY BE OBTAINED FROM WVDEP, OFFICE AML&R, 601 57TH ST., SE, CHARLESTON, WV 25304, PH. 304-926-0485 UPON PAYMENT OF \$15.00 NON-REFUNDABLE PAYMENT MUST BE MADE BY CHECK OR MONEY ORDER. NO CASH WILL BE ACCEPTED. EXHIBIT 5 WEST VIRGINIA CODE 21-110-5 PROVIDES THAT: ANY SOLICI-TATION FOR A PUBLIC IMPROVEMENT CONSTRUCTION CONTRACT

ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE esident 00101563 WHEN RESPONDING TO RFQ, INSERT NAME AND ADDRESS IN SPACE ABOVE LABELED 'VENDOR'

SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS

TELEPHONE つつん



State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

304-739-4397

### Request for Quotation

DEP14723

PAGE

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF:

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

*322161804 COWGIRL UP INC

SIMPSON WV

PO BOX 243

26435

ØН—₽ ТО

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION
DEPARTMENT OF
OFFICE OF AML&R
601 57TH STREET SE
CHARLESTON, WV

25304

304-926-0499

DATE PRIN	TÉN	TER	MS OF SAL	ъ	ę p	PVIA	: 10.650-0	FOB	::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::	FREIGHT TERMS
<u>. 34 64 640 0 0 00 00 00 00 00 00 00 00 00 00 00 </u>			IIVIO OI OAI		911	I VIA		1.0.5		FACIGIT I ENVIO
07/16/ BID OPENING DATE:		08/27/	2000			RID	OPE	NING TIME	ר ח	:30PM
2 10 10 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20	100000000000000000000000000000000000000		UOP	CAT	iaca i				<u> </u>	
LINE	QUA	NTITY	UUP	NO.	II.E.M.I	NUMBER		UNIT PRICE		AMOUNT
	REQUIR	RES EAC	H VEN	DOR T	HAT SUBI	ITS A BI	DF	OR THE WORK	(	
	1		,	I :	1			F COMPLIANO		
	WITH T	HE BID	. TH	E ENC	LOSED PL	JRCHASING	AF	FIDAVIT MUS	ST.	
	BE SIG	NED AN	D SUB	MITTE	D WITH T	THE BID A	SE	VIDENCE OF		
	1				l		1	NS OF ARTIC		
•				1	1		1	FAILURE 7	0	
								TH THE BID		
	SHALL	RESULT	IN D	ISQUA	LIFICAT	ON OF SU	СН	BID.		
	MOTTOE	. TO DD	00550		TO CONTE	MOT TO T		E DEDEADMER		
							4	E PERFORMEI TO PROCEEI		,
	1	1					1	THE FULLY		
	1	1				i		D NOTICE TO		
	PROCEE		OHAUL	UKDE	N NILL L	0011012		D NOTICE TO	•	
	KOOLL									
	CANCEL	LATION	: ТН	E DIR	ECTOR OF	PURCHAS	ING	RESERVES 1	HE	
	1			3		i	i	UPON WRITT		
	NOTICE	TO TH	E VEN	DOR I	F THE MA	TERIALS	OR '	WORKMANSHIF	•	
	SUPPLI	ED ARE	OF A	N INF	ERIOR QU	ALITY OR	DO	NOT CONFOR	M	
	WITH T	HE SPE	CIFIC	ATION	S OF THE	BID AND	CO	NTRACT		·
	HEREIN	i.						•		
	<u> </u>									
	I.	L				. 5	5	OR SHALL PA		
								R MINIMUM W	AG	
					OK HAKKI 21-5A, E		IY,	PURSUANT		
	1	1		7		O THIS P	וו חם	ECT )		
	CENEVA	ILING	MAGE	NAILS	MITEL	0 11113	N U U I	LCI.)		
	ARBITR	ATION:	ANY	REFE	RENCES M	ADE TO A	RBI	TRATION OR		
								INTEREST		
						ED IN TH				
								S DOCUMENTS	:	
	PERTAI	NING T	O THI	S CON	TRACT AR	E HEREBY	DEI	LETED.		
				}						
		S' COM						D TO PROVID		
	A CERT	IFICAT	E FRO	M WOR	KERS' CO	MPENSATI	ON :	IF SUCCESSF	UL	
				SEE REV	ERSE SIDE FOR	TERMS AND CON	VOITION	vs.		
SIGNATURE /	140 1	1/100	100	<u></u>		TELEPHONE	vara varavara	li	ATE	8/25/2006
TITLE 3	na n	.   VOU	ull	1		50473	<u>クア</u>			Ulas Jaur
"" Presi d	lont	ال	" \{\frac{1}{2}}	30 l	01563		. [	ADDRESS CHAI	VGES.	TO BE NOTED ABOVE



NOOR

***322161804** 

COWGIRL UP INC

State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130
Charleston, WV 25305-0130

## Request for Quotation

DEP14723

PAGE

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

ø <del>II -</del>Р ТС

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV

25304 304-926-0499

PO BOX 243
SIMPSON WV 26435

304-739-4397

DATE PRINTED TERMS OF SALE SHIP VIA F.O.B. FREIGHT TERMS 07/16/2009 BID OPENING DATE: 08/27/2009 **OPENING TIME** 01:30PM CAT LINE QUANTITY HOP ITEM NUMBER UNIT PRICE AMOUNT ALL OF THE INTEMS CHECKED BELOW WILL BE A REQUIREMENT OF THIS CONTRACT: (XX) INSURANCE: SUCCESSFUL VENDOR SHALL FURNISH PROOF OF COMMERCIAL GENERAL LIABILITY INSURANCE PRIOR TO ISSUANCE OF CONTRACT. UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED IN THE BID DOCUMENTS, THE MINIMUM AMOUNT OF INSURANCE COVERAGE REQUIRED IS \$250,000. ) BUILDERS RISK INSURANCE: SUCCESSFUL VENDOR SHALL FURNISH PROOF OF BUILDERS RISK - ALL RISK INSURANCE IN AN AMOUNT EQUAL TO 100% OF THE AMOUNT OF THE CONTRACT. FIVE PERCENT (5%) OF THE TOTAL AMOUNT OF (XX) BONDS: THE BID PAYABLE TO THE STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA, SHALL BE SUBMITTED WITH EACH BID AS A BID BOND. THE SUCCESSFUL BIDDER SHALL ALSO FURNISH A PERFORMANCE BOND AND LABOR/ MATERIAL BOND FOR 100% OF THE AMOUNT OF THE CONTRACT. BONDS MAY BE PROVIDED IN THE FORM OF A CERTIFIED CHECK, IRREVOCABLE LETTER OF CREDIT, OR BOND FURNISHED BY A SOLVENT SURETY COMPANY AUTHORIZED TO DO BUSINESS IN THE A LETTER OF CREDIT SUBMITTED STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA. IN LIEU OF A BOND WILL ONLY BE ALLOWED FOR PROJECTS UNDER \$100,000. PERSONAL OR BUSINESS CHECKS ARE NOT ACCEPTABLE IN LIEU OF THE 5% BID BOND, PERFORMANCE BOND, OR LABOR/MATERIAL BOND. ) MAINTENANCE BOND: A TWO (2) YEAR MAINTENANCE BOND COVERING THE ROOFING SYSTEM WILL BE A REQUIREMENT OF THE SUCCESSFUL VENDOR. REV. 11/00 ********************** SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS SIGNATURE TELEPHONE 39 439 ろのみ

10 0 10 15 G 3



State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

304-739-4397

#### Request for Quotation

DEP14723

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

*322161804

COWGIRL UP INC PO BOX 243

SIMPSON WV 26435 **ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION** DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 25304 304-926-0499

DATE PRINTED TERMS OF SALE SHIP VIA F.O.B. FREIGHTTERMS 07/16/2009 BID OPENING DATE: 08/27/2009 BID OPENING TIME 01:30PM LINE QUANTITY ITEM NUMBER UNIT PRICE AMOUNT AML CONTRACTOR INFORMATION FORM OMB #1029-0119 (EXPIRATION DATE: 01/31/2010) IS ATTACHED. COMPLETE THIS ORIGINAL FORM TO OBTAIN AN AVS DATA EVALUATION TO DETERMINE YOUR ELIGIBILITY AS AN AML CONTRACTOR. THIS IS A REQUIREMENT UNDER 30 CFR 874.16 IF THE ORIGINAL OMB #1029-0119 IS NOT ATTACHED TO THE BIDDING DOCUMENTS YOU CAN CONTACT THE AVS OFFICE AT 800-643-9748 OR WWW.AVS.OSMRE.GOV CONTRACTORS LICENSE WEST VIRGINIA STATE CODE 21-11-2 REQUIRES THAT ALL PERSONS DESIRING TO PERFORM CONTRACTING WORK IN THIS STATE MUST BE LICENSED. THE WEST VIRGINIA CONTRACTORS LICENSING BOARD IS EMPLOWERED TO ISSUE THE CONTRACTORS APPLICATIONS FOR A CONTRACTORS LICENSE MAY BE MADE BY CONTACTING THE WEST VIRGINIA DIVISION OF LABOR, CAPITOL COMPLEX, 1900 KANAWHA BLVD. E, BLDG. 6, RM 749-B, CHARLESTON, WV 25305, PH. 304-558-7890. WEST VIRGINIA STATE CODE 21-11-11 REQUIRES ANY PROSPECTIVE BIDDER TO INCLUDE THE CONTRACTORS LICENSE NUMBER ON THEIR BID. BIDDER TO COMPLETE: longir! Up. Fix. CONTRACTORS NAME: CONTRACTORS LICENSE #: THE SUCCESSFUL BIDDER WILL BE REQUIRED TO FURNISH A COPY OF THEIR CONTRACTORS LICENSE PRIOR TO ISSUANCE OF A PURCHASE ORDER/CONTRACT. SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS TELEPHONE ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE 00101563



State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

304-739-4397

#### Request for Quotation

DEP14723

RFQ NUMBER

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE

CHUCK BOWMAN

<u>304-558-2157</u>

VENDOR

***322161804** COWGIRL UP INC PO BOX 243

SIMPSON WV 26435 **ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION** DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 25304 304-926-0499

DATE PRINTED SHIP VIA TERMS OF SALE ... FOB. FREIGHT TERMS 07/16/2009 BID OPENING DATE: 08/27/2009 BID OPENING TIME 01:30PM CAT LINE QUANTITY UOP ITEM NUMBER UNITPRICE AMOUNT APPLICABLE LAW THE WEST VIRGINIA STATE CODE, PURCHASING DIVISION RULES & REGULATIONS, AND THE INFORMATION PROVIDED IN THE "REQUEST FOR QUOTATION" ISSUED BY THE PURCHASING DIVISION IS THE SOLE AUTHORITY GOVERNING THIS PROCUREMENT. ANY INFORMATION PROVIDED IN SPECIFICATION MANUALS, OR ANY OTHER SOURCE, VERBAL OR WRITTEN, WHICH CONTRADICTS OR ALTERS THE INFORMATION PROVIDED FROM THE SOURCES AS DESCRIBED IN THE ABOVE PARAGRAPH IS VOID AND OF NO EFFECT. (1) NOTICE TO PROCEED: THE CONSTRUCTION WORK SPECIFIED HEREIN IS TO BE COMPLETED WITHIN 365 CALENDAR DAYS AFTER THE OFFICIAL NOTICE TO PROCEED IS RECEIVED. IN THE EVENT THAT A PRE-CONSTRUCTION CONFERENCE IS REQUIRED, THE NOTICE TO PROCEED SHALL BE THE SPECIFIC DATE ESTABLISHED IN THE PRE-CONSTRUCTION CONFERENCE. (2) GUARANTEE AND MAINTENANCE: (A) THE MATERIALS AND WORKMANSHIP AFFECTED BY THE CONTRACTOR ARE SUBJECT TO THE GUARANTEE ESTABLISHED BY CUSTOM OF THE RESPECTIVE TRADES. IN THE ABSENCE OF A TRADE GUARANTEE CUSTOM OR A SPECIAL GUARANTEE PROVISION, THE WORK, BOTH AS TO THE MATERIALS AND WORKMANSHIP, SHALL UPON ACCEPTANCE OF FINAL PAYMENT BY THE CONTRACTOR BE CONSIDERED GUARANTEED BY THE CONTRACTOR FOR ONE YEAR FROM THE DATE OF THE ACCEPTANCE NEITHER THE FINAL ACCEPTANCE NOR THE OF THE WORK. FINAL PAYMENT SHALL RELIEVE THE CONTRACTOR OF RESPONSIBILITY FOR NEGLIGENCE OR FAULTY MATERIALS, AND FOR DEFECTS APPEARING WITHIN THE GUARANTEE PERIOD SHALL BE REMEDIED AT THE EXPENSE OF THE CONTRACTOR UPON SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS SIGNATURE TELEPHONE



State of West Virginia Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

# Request for

RFQ NUMBER DEP14723

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF:

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

***322161804** COWGIRL UP INC PO BOX 243

304-739-4397

SIMPSON WV 26435

**ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION** SH-P DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 25304 304-926-0499

DATE PRIN		TER	MS OF SAL	E	SHIP VIA	F.O.B.	FREIGHT TERMS
07/16/							
BID OPENING DATE	; - <b>(</b> 500, 40000000000000000000000000000000000	08/27/	2009	5000 <u>000</u> 0000	BID	OPENING TIME O	1:30PM
LINE	QUAN	ITITY	UOP	CAT NO.	ITEM NUMBER	UNITPRICE	AMOUNT
	<u> </u>	(0.000000000000000000000000000000000000					
	WRITTE	N NOTT	CE				
	MKILLE	(B)	1 6	NC TH	E ONE-VEAD CHADA	NTEE PERIOD, THE	
	CUNTRA	. – -				O THE CONDITIONS	
ĺ					F THE ACCEPTANCE		
					E NEGLIGENCE OR		
	1	- 1				ELOPS DURING THE	
					BE CORRECTED BY		
	AT ITS						
		(C)	THE	ONE-Y	EAR GUARANTEE PE	RIOD SHALL NOT B	E
	CONSTR	UED AS	BEIN	G AN	EXTENSION OF THE	PERFORMANCE TIM	E
	ALLOTT	ED FOR	II	1	R THE CONTRACT.		
		(D)				EGETATION MAY BE	
				N THE	TECHNICAL SPECI	FICATIONS	
	CONTAI	NED HE	REIN.				
	(3) TI	ERMINA	1	ONED	10T WAY DE 04110E		
	TAL DAD					LLED IN WHOLE OR	
	1	1			THE DIRECTOR OF		
	t		l II	1	NY OTHER RIGHT O E CONTRACTOR IS		İ
						CE, (DELIVERED B	ال
					RECEIPT REQUEST		*
i e	TO TER			- 101(14	RECEIL I REGUEST	LD) OI INIENI	
	I C I L K		•				
	(4) I	T SHAL	L BE	THE R	ESPONSIBILITY OF	THE SUCCESSEUL	
	VENDOR		[			0000200, 02	•
		(A)	OBTA	IN AL	L NECESSARY DIVI	SION OF HIGHWAYS	
	PERMITS	FOR A			ORTATION OF EQUI		
					THE JOB SITE.		
		(B)			Y AND ALL REQUIR	ED CONSTRUCTION	
	PERMITS	OR R	ELATE	JOB	PERMITS.		
	(5) TE			4	CATIONS:		
					THIS CONTRACT S		
					CIFICATIONS PRE		
	RECLAM#	ATION C	OF THE	"KA	TY LICK (RARDIN)	DS"	
				SEE REV	ERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CON	DITIONS	1
SIGNATURE //	ai a	2 11,	لمام	A A A	<u> Arinabababa dan bababakan dahari medici bermilik birintak ili Arini bir</u>	394397 DATE	D/25/222
TITLE D. W	na T	). VUC	NUCLU	ell.			0/2/2004
" Prest c	LenT		<u>   ゔ</u>	<u>00 l</u>	01563	ADDRESS CHANGES	S TO BE NOTED ABOVE



NOOME

State of West Virginia Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

### Request for Quotation

DEP14723

RFQ NUMBER

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF:

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

*****322161804

304-739-4397 COWGIRL UP INC

PO BOX 243

SIMPSON WV 26435

**ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION** DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 25304

304-926-0499

DATE PRIN	ITED TE	RMS OF SALE	SHIP VIA	F.O.B.	FREIGHT TERMS
07/16/	/2009				
OPENING DATE	08/27/	/2009	BID	OPENING TIME 0	1:30PM
LINE	QUANTITY	UOP CAT.	ITEM NUMBER	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
	PROJECT. SA	VT D			
	i	I I	RPORATED HERE IN	BY REFERENCE	
			AUSES AND CONDIT	t e	
	MADE PROPERI	Y A PART C	F THIS CONTRACT,	AND CONSISTS OF	l .
	f	AS PREPARE	D BY ACKENHEIL E	NGINEERS &	
	GEOLOGISTS.		N = T + O.V.		
	,	S AND COMP	LETION: SHALL FURNISH T	O DED VY	
	1	§ 1	T WITH AN ITEMIZ	2	
			E REQUESTED. TH		
	i	1	SHALL BE USED FO	i .	
	OF PAYMENT.	l I	DEP'S INTENT TH	ļ	
	THE CONTRACT	OR BE MADE	WITHIN 60 DAYS	AFTER RECEIPT OF	
	APPLICATION	FOR PAYMEN	Т.		
	{	1 1	ARTIAL PAYMENT:		
	1	1 1	MAY, ON A PERIO		T
	T '	1 1	SED ON THE AMOUN OF THE SUBMITTAL		
			INED FROM THE AC		i
		ļ l	D UPON UNIT MEAS		
		i	ASED UPON A LUMP		
	BANKRUPTCY:	IN THE EV	ENT THE VENDOR/C	ONTRACTOR FILES	
			ION, THIS CONTRA		
	1	1 1	VOID, AND IS TE	RMINATED WITHOUT	
	FURTHER ORDE	R.			
	REV. 1/2005		-		
	PREFERENCE F	OR USE OF	DOMESTIC STEEL P	RODUCTS	
	1. EXCEPT W	HEN AUTHOR	IZED BY THE DIRE	CTOR OF THE	
	PURCHASI	NG DIVISIO	N PURSUANT TO SU	BSECTION 2 BELOW	,
w.		t t	USE OR SUPPLY ST		
	A STATE		ROJECT OTHER THA		
ATURE 1		1	VERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CON	DATE	0/25/2000
- $           -$		boddll EIN CO		<u> 1394397                                      </u>	8/25/0007
Dye.	sidont 1	" 800	101563	ADDRESS CHANGES	S TO BE NOTED ABOVE



State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

304-739-4397

# Request for

RFQ NUMBER DEP14723

9

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

*322161804 COWGIRL UP INC PO BOX 243

SIMPSON WV 26435

**ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION** 8 H - p DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE Ť CHARLESTON, WV 25304 304-926-0499

DATE PRINT	red .	TERMS OF	SALE	SHIP VIA		F.O.B.	FREIGHT TERMS
07/16/	2009					<u> </u>	
BID OPENING DATE:		08/27/2009	)		BID	OPENING TIME O	1:30PM
LINE	QUA	NTITY UOP	CAT. NO.	ITEM NUMBE	R	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
	l	ODUCTS MAI	1	HE UNITED S	STATES	. AS USED IN	
	Α.	CONSTRUCTURE OF OR HIGHWOR COOLINE OF COOLINE OF COOLINE OF COOLINE OF COOLINE OF COOLINE OF COOLINE OF COOLINE OF COOLINE OF COOLINE OF COOLINE OF COOLINE OF COOLINE OF COOLINE OF COOLINE OF COOLINE OF COOLINE OF COOLINE OF COOLINE OF COOLINE OF COOLINE OF COOLINE OF COOLINE OF COOLINE OF COOLINE OF COOLINE OF COOLINE OF COOLINE OF COOLINE OF COOLINE OF COOLINE OF COOLINE OF COOLINE OF COOLINE OF COOLINE OF COOLINE OF COOLINE OF COOLINE OF COOLINE OF COOLINE OF COOLINE OF COOLINE OF COOLINE OF COOLINE OF COOLINE OF COOLINE OF COOLINE OF COOLINE OF COOLINE OF COOLINE OF COOLINE OF COOLINE OF COOLINE OF COOLINE OF COOLINE OF COOLINE OF COOLINE OF COOLINE OF COOLINE OF COOLINE OF COOLINE OF COOLINE OF COOLINE OF COOLINE OF COOLINE OF COOLINE OF COOLINE OF COOLINE OF COOLINE OF COOLINE OF COOLINE OF COOLINE OF COOLINE OF COOLINE OF COOLINE OF COOLINE OF COOLINE OF COOLINE OF COOLINE OF COOLINE OF COOLINE OF COOLINE OF COOLINE OF COOLINE OF COOLINE OF COOLINE OF COOLINE OF COOLINE OF COOLINE OF COOLINE OF COOLINE OF COOLINE OF COOLINE OF COOLINE OF COOLINE OF COOLINE OF COOLINE OF COOLINE OF COOLINE OF COOLINE OF COOLINE OF COOLINE OF COOLINE OF COOLINE OF COOLINE OF COOLINE OF COOLINE OF COOLINE OF COOLINE OF COOLINE OF COOLINE OF COOLINE OF COOLINE OF COOLINE OF COOLINE OF COOLINE OF COOLINE OF COOLINE OF COOLINE OF COOLINE OF COOLINE OF COOLINE OF COOLINE OF COOLINE OF COOLINE OF COOLINE OF COOLINE OF COOLINE OF COOLINE OF COOLINE OF COOLINE OF COOLINE OF COOLINE OF COOLINE OF COOLINE OF COOLINE OF COOLINE OF COOLINE OF COOLINE OF COOLINE OF COOLINE OF COOLINE OF COOLINE OF COOLINE OF COOLINE OF COOLINE OF COOLINE OF COOLINE OF COOLINE OF COOLINE OF COOLINE OF COOLINE OF COOLINE OF COOLINE OF COOLINE OF COOLINE OF COOLINE OF COOLINE OF COOLINE OF COOLINE OF COOLINE OF COOLINE OF COOLINE OF COOLINE OF COOLINE OF COOLINE OF COOLINE OF COOLINE OF COOLINE OF COOLINE OF COOLINE OF COOLINE OF COOLINE OF COOLINE OF COOLINE OF COOLINE OF COOLINE OF COOLINE OF COOLINE OF COOLINE OF COOLINE OF COOLINE OF COOLINE OF COOLIN	TION OF THER IMERIALS INCOMES OF THE TRANSPORT OF THE TRANSPORT OF THE TRANSPORT OF THE TRANSPORT OF THE TRANSPORT OF THE TRANSPORT OF THE TRANSPORT OF THE TRANSPORT OF THE TRANSPORT OF THE TRANSPORT OF THE TRANSPORT OF THE TRANSPORT OF THE TRANSPORT OF THE TRANSPORT OF THE TRANSPORT OF THE TRANSPORT OF THE TRANSPORT OF THE TRANSPORT OF THE TRANSPORT OF THE TRANSPORT OF THE TRANSPORT OF THE TRANSPORT OF THE TRANSPORT OF THE TRANSPORT OF THE TRANSPORT OF THE TRANSPORT OF THE TRANSPORT OF THE TRANSPORT OF THE TRANSPORT OF THE TRANSPORT OF THE TRANSPORT OF THE TRANSPORT OF THE TRANSPORT OF THE TRANSPORT OF THE TRANSPORT OF THE TRANSPORT OF THE TRANSPORT OF THE TRANSPORT OF THE TRANSPORT OF THE TRANSPORT OF THE TRANSPORT OF THE TRANSPORT OF THE TRANSPORT OF THE TRANSPORT OF THE TRANSPORT OF THE TRANSPORT OF THE TRANSPORT OF THE TRANSPORT OF THE TRANSPORT OF THE TRANSPORT OF THE TRANSPORT OF THE TRANSPORT OF THE TRANSPORT OF THE TRANSPORT OF THE TRANSPORT OF THE TRANSPORT OF THE TRANSPORT OF THE TRANSPORT OF THE TRANSPORT OF THE TRANSPORT OF THE TRANSPORT OF THE TRANSPORT OF THE TRANSPORT OF THE TRANSPORT OF THE TRANSPORT OF THE TRANSPORT OF THE TRANSPORT OF THE TRANSPORT OF THE TRANSPORT OF THE TRANSPORT OF THE TRANSPORT OF THE TRANSPORT OF THE TRANSPORT OF THE TRANSPORT OF THE TRANSPORT OF THE TRANSPORT OF THE TRANSPORT OF THE TRANSPORT OF THE TRANSPORT OF THE TRANSPORT OF THE TRANSPORT OF THE TRANSPORT OF THE TRANSPORT OF THE TRANSPORT OF THE TRANSPORT OF THE TRANSPORT OF THE TRANSPORT OF THE TRANSPORT OF THE TRANSPORT OF THE TRANSPORT OF THE TRANSPORT OF THE TRANSPORT OF THE TRANSPORT OF THE TRANSPORT OF THE TRANSPORT OF THE TRANSPORT OF THE TRANSPORT OF THE TRANSPORT OF THE TRANSPORT OF THE TRANSPORT OF THE TRANSPORT OF THE TRANSPORT OF THE TRANSPORT OF THE TRANSPORT OF THE TRANSPORT OF THE TRANSPORT OF THE TRANSPORT OF THE TRANSPORT OF THE TRANSPORT OF THE TRANSPORT OF THE TRANSPORT OF THE TRANSPORT OF THE TRANSPORT OF THE TRANSPORT OF THE TRANSPORT OF THE TRANSPORT OF THE TRANSPORT OF THE TRANSPORT OF THE TRA	F, OR ANY APROVEMENT TUDING, BUT R THE INSTAVENTILATING THE SUPPLY PURSUANT TO	ADDITI TO ANY T NOT ALLATI S PLAN OF AN TO A C OR WHI	ANY ERECTION OR ON TO, ALTERATIO BUILDING OR LIMITED TO, ROAD ON OF ANY HEATIN TS OR OTHER D MATERIALS FOR ONTRACT WITH THE CH BIDS WERE 2001.	N S G
	В.	SHAPED, FABRICAT PROCESSE SUCH OPE HEARTH,	DRAWN, ED OR D BY A RATION BASIC	EXTRUDED, OTHERWISE S COMBINATION	FORGE SIMILA ON OF EEL MA ECTRIC	RLY PROCESSED, O TWO OR MORE OF DE BY THE OPEN FURNACE,	
	С.	AMERICA	AND IN	CLUDES ALL	TERRI	ED STATES OF TORY, CONTINENTA ISDICTION OF THE	1
	WR		HORIZE	E PURCHASIN THE USE OF	1	ARTMENT MAY, IN IGN STEEL	
	Α.	EXCEED OF TOTAL CO	NE TEN NTRACT DOLLAR FOR T	TH OF ONE F COST OR TW S (\$2,500.0 HE PURPOSES	PERCENTO THOU	HICHEVER IS HIS SECTION, THE	
	<del></del> /->-	, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,	SEERE	VERSE SIDE FOR TERM	IS AND CON		-0/n-/ ₌
SIGNATURE M	āK.	Naddle			EPHONE 7	394397 DATE	8/25/2009
TITLE Presi	dent	FEIN <	P001	01563		ADDRESS CHANGE	S TO BE NOTED ABOVE



State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

304-739-4397

### Request for Quotation

RFQ NUMBER DEP14723 10

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

***322161804** COWGIRL UP INC PO BOX 243

SIMPSON WV 26435

**ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION** DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 25304

304-926-0499

<u> 46900.64. (4.4000.495.), 19246</u>	+100011110-14001141111111111111111111111	MS OF SALE	SHIP VIA	F.O.B	FREIGHTTERMS
07/16/ D OPENING DATE:		anne	P.T.D.	OPENING TIME 0	1:30PM
LINE	QUANTITY	LIOP CAT	ITEM NUMBER	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
- M-	QO/MINI.	No No	TICIA NOMOCII	ζ σαγ. που	AMOUNT
	COST	IS THE VA	LUE OF THE STEEL	PRODUCT AS	
	DELI	VERED TO T	HE PROJECT OR,		
		,	F THE PURCHASING T SPECIFIED STEE	•	
				TES IN SUFFICIEN	
	-		HERWISE ARE NOT		
	AVAI	LABLE IO M	EET CONTRACT REQ	UTREMENTS.	
			SES STEEL PRODUC		
			Y BE SUBJECT TO CODE SECTION 5A		
	FUKSUANI	TO W. VA.	CODE SECTION SA	-3-56.	
	REV. 10/01/0	1			
	EXHIBIT 7				·
t t		MINUM, GLA	SS & STEEL IN PU	BLIC WORKS	]
	PROJECTS				
				5-19-1 ET.,SEQ.,	
			STRUCTION, RECON PROVEMENT OR MAI		
	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	-		HAN \$50,000 AND,	
TO THE PERSON NAMED IN COLUMN NAMED IN COLUMN NAMED IN COLUMN NAMED IN COLUMN NAMED IN COLUMN NAMED IN COLUMN NAMED IN COLUMN NAMED IN COLUMN NAMED IN COLUMN NAMED IN COLUMN NAMED IN COLUMN NAMED IN COLUMN NAMED IN COLUMN NAMED IN COLUMN NAMED IN COLUMN NAMED IN COLUMN NAMED IN COLUMN NAMED IN COLUMN NAMED IN COLUMN NAMED IN COLUMN NAMED IN COLUMN NAMED IN COLUMN NAMED IN COLUMN NAMED IN COLUMN NAMED IN COLUMN NAMED IN COLUMN NAMED IN COLUMN NAMED IN COLUMN NAMED IN COLUMN NAMED IN COLUMN NAMED IN COLUMN NAMED IN COLUMN NAMED IN COLUMN NAMED IN COLUMN NAMED IN COLUMN NAMED IN COLUMN NAMED IN COLUMN NAMED IN COLUMN NAMED IN COLUMN NAMED IN COLUMN NAMED IN COLUMN NAMED IN COLUMN NAMED IN COLUMN NAMED IN COLUMN NAMED IN COLUMN NAMED IN COLUMN NAMED IN COLUMN NAMED IN COLUMN NAMED IN COLUMN NAMED IN COLUMN NAMED IN COLUMN NAMED IN COLUMN NAMED IN COLUMN NAMED IN COLUMN NAMED IN COLUMN NAMED IN COLUMN NAMED IN COLUMN NAMED IN COLUMN NAMED IN COLUMN NAMED IN COLUMN NAMED IN COLUMN NAMED IN COLUMN NAMED IN COLUMN NAMED IN COLUMN NAMED IN COLUMN NAMED IN COLUMN NAMED IN COLUMN NAMED IN COLUMN NAMED IN COLUMN NAMED IN COLUMN NAMED IN COLUMN NAMED IN COLUMN NAMED IN COLUMN NAMED IN COLUMN NAMED IN COLUMN NAMED IN COLUMN NAMED IN COLUMN NAMED IN COLUMN NAMED IN COLUMN NAMED IN COLUMN NAMED IN COLUMN NAMED IN COLUMN NAMED IN COLUMN NAMED IN COLUMN NAMED IN COLUMN NAMED IN COLUMN NAMED IN COLUMN NAMED IN COLUMN NAMED IN COLUMN NAMED IN COLUMN NAMED IN COLUMN NAMED IN COLUMN NAMED IN COLUMN NAMED IN COLUMN NAMED IN COLUMN NAMED IN COLUMN NAMED IN COLUMN NAMED IN COLUMN NAMED IN COLUMN NAMED IN COLUMN NAMED IN COLUMN NAMED IN COLUMN NAMED IN COLUMN NAMED IN COLUMN NAMED IN COLUMN NAMED IN COLUMN NAMED IN COLUMN NAMED IN COLUMN NAMED IN COLUMN NAMED IN COLUMN NAMED IN COLUMN NAMED IN COLUMN NAMED IN COLUMN NAMED IN COLUMN NAMED IN COLUMN NAMED IN COLUMN NAMED IN COLUMN NAMED IN COLUMN NAMED IN COLUMN NAMED IN COLUMN NAMED IN COLUMN NAMED IN COLUMN NAMED IN COLUMN NAMED IN COLUMN NAMED IN COLUMN NAMED IN COLUMN NAMED IN COLUMN	IN THE CASE	OF STEEL O	NLY, WHERE THE C	OST OF STEEL IS	
			HERE MORE THAN 1	0,000 POUNDS OF EPT ONLY ALUMINUM	
				HE UNITED STATES.	
	IN ADDITION,	ITEMS OF	MACHINERY OR EQU	IPMENT PURCHASED	1
			PUBLIC WORKS SH		
			SS OR STEEL, UNL AN \$50,000 OR LE		
			ED IN PUBLIC WOR		
	CORETON MARE	* · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	01 100 OB OTES	DDODUCTO MAN DE	
			GLASS OR STEEL OST OF DOMESTIC	PRODUCTS MAY BE	
NATURE		SEE REV	/ERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND COM	7394397 DATE	2/15/1000
$=$ $\sigma^{-1}$	man. N	mall.	3047	1594341	0/22/0009



***322161804** 

PO BOX 243

SIMPSON WV

COWGIRL UP INC

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Quotation Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

26435

# Request for

DEP14723

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF:

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

304-739-4397

S H | P

**ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION** DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV

25304

304-926-0499

ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE

<u> </u>						Total Control Control			
DATE PRIN	ITED	TER	IMS OF SAL	Œ	SHIP VI	IA.	F.O.B		FREIGHT TERMS
07/16/									
BID OPENING DATE	:	08/27/	2009	resource (see see)		BID	OPENING TIME	01	:30PM
LINE	QUAI	NTITY	UOP	CAT. NO.	ITEM NUM	BER	UNIT PRICE		AMOUNT
	210000000000000000000000000000000000000	100000000000000000000000000000000000000	Interest Constitution	100000000000000000000000000000000000000		<u> </u>	MONTO A MONTO MONTO MONTO MARCONA (MARCONA)	<u> aacamaanagana</u>	
	TO BE	UNREAS	ONABL	E. S	UCH COST :	IS UNRE	ASONABLE IF	IT IS	
- Average - Average - Average - Average - Average - Average - Average - Average - Average - Average - Average - Average - Average - Average - Average - Average - Average - Average - Average - Average - Average - Average - Average - Average - Average - Average - Average - Average - Average - Average - Average - Average - Average - Average - Average - Average - Average - Average - Average - Average - Average - Average - Average - Average - Average - Average - Average - Average - Average - Average - Average - Average - Average - Average - Average - Average - Average - Average - Average - Average - Average - Average - Average - Average - Average - Average - Average - Average - Average - Average - Average - Average - Average - Average - Average - Average - Average - Average - Average - Average - Average - Average - Average - Average - Average - Average - Average - Average - Average - Average - Average - Average - Average - Average - Average - Average - Average - Average - Average - Average - Average - Average - Average - Average - Average - Average - Average - Average - Average - Average - Average - Average - Average - Average - Average - Average - Average - Average - Average - Average - Average - Average - Average - Average - Average - Average - Average - Average - Average - Average - Average - Average - Average - Average - Average - Average - Average - Average - Average - Average - Average - Average - Average - Average - Average - Average - Average - Average - Average - Average - Average - Average - Average - Average - Average - Average - Average - Average - Average - Average - Average - Average - Average - Average - Average - Average - Average - Average - Average - Average - Average - Average - Average - Average - Average - Average - Average - Average - Average - Average - Average - Average - Average - Average - Average - Average - Average - Average - Average - Average - Average - Average - Average - Average - Average - Average - Average - Average - Average - Average - Average - Average - Average - Average - Aver	•				1		FOR FOREIGN		
	PRODUC			. ,	,	-	LASS OR STEE		
	1	f	f 1	1 1	ł		A "SUBSTANT		
							UNITED STAT		
							MAY BE SUPPL		
		:	; t	t 1			ORE HIGHER I	N	
	PRICE	IMAN I	HE PU	KEIGN	MADE PROI	JUC15.		Ī	
	TF. PR	TOR TO	THE	VMVBD	OF A CONT	TRACT II	NDER THE ABO	IVE	
	1	T.		í ,		1	E SPENDING U		
							·LIKE FOREIG		
							NABLE AND LO		
							CTS, THE SPE		
	OFFICE	MAY R	EQUES	T, IN	WRITING,	A REEV	ALUATION AND		
	1	- 1				t t	OMESTIC PROD	1	
	1	1					IF THEY ARE		
·	SUPPLY	ING FO	REIGN	ALUM	INUM, GLAS	SS OR S	TEEL.		
					•				
	DEV Z	100	ŀ						
-	REV. 3	/00							ļ
	EXHIBI	то					•		
	L.N.1.2.2.	'		1		1			
	NOTICE	FOR I	SSUAN	CE &	ACKNOWLEDG	SEMENT	OF CONSTRUCT	ION	
	PROJEC'	L.	l II						
i f				j	•				
							HALL BE REQU	IRED	
					ING SCHEDU			1	
	CONSTRI	UCTION	PROJE	ECT A	DDENDA FOR	STATE	AGENCIES:	[	
	,,,	400		- (- 110	THEED CHAI		ine tur anne		
							ARE THE ADDE OCURED DRAWI		
							HE ADDENDUM		
	I .						N THE STATE	AND	
							GINEER SHALL	ALS	
								.,	
SIGNATURE /.	<del></del> 17			SEE REV	ERSE SIDE FOR TER		DITIONS	DATE	0/==/-:0=
/W	WK.	NOOC	del	1		3047	394397	DATE	8/25/2019

200101563



State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

### Request for p Quotation

RFQ NUMBER DEP14723

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

CHUCK BOWMAN

304-558-2157

***322161804** 304-739-4397 COWGIRL UP INC PO BOX 243 SIMPSON WV 26435

**ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION** DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 25304 304-926-0499

DATE PRIN	TED	TER	MS OF SAL	E	SHIP VIA	F.O.B.	FREIGHT TERMS
07/16/	2009						
BID OPENING DATE:		08/27/	2009		BID	OPENING TIME 0	1:30PM
LINE	QUAN	ITITY	UOP	CAT. NO.	ITEM NUMBER	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
,	1				ENDUM TO THE STA	TE AGENCY FOR	
1	INTERE	STED P G DATE WITHIN	ARTIE . AN FOUR	S AND Y ADD	END THE ADDENDUM , IF NECESSARY, ENDUM SHOULD BE (14) DAYS PRIOR	EXTEND THE BID RECEIVED BY THE	
	BIDDER: THE SAI ORIGINA ADDENDI ADDENDI	S AND ME RUL AL BID UM DOC UM THA	SUBMI ES AN DING UMENT T IS	TTED D REG DOCUM . TH ISSUE		PPLY TO AN MAY BE FOR AN URPOSE OF	
	REV. 1			TO THE THE THE THE THE THE THE THE THE THE		•	
					REQUISITION	NO.: .DEP14723	
	ADDENDU	ЈМ АСК	NOWLE	DGEME	NT		
	ADDENDU	JM(S)	AND H	AVE M	ECEIPT OF THE FO ADE THE NECESSAR SPECIFICATION,	Y REVISIONS TO MY	
	ADDENDU	JM NO.	's:				
	NO. 1 .						
	NO. 2			Completion of the Completion of the Completion of the Completion of the Completion of the Completion of the Completion of the Completion of the Completion of the Completion of the Completion of the Completion of the Completion of the Completion of the Completion of the Completion of the Completion of the Completion of the Completion of the Completion of the Completion of the Completion of the Completion of the Completion of the Completion of the Completion of the Completion of the Completion of the Completion of the Completion of the Completion of the Completion of the Completion of the Completion of the Completion of the Completion of the Completion of the Completion of the Completion of the Completion of the Completion of the Completion of the Completion of the Completion of the Completion of the Completion of the Completion of the Completion of the Completion of the Completion of the Completion of the Completion of the Completion of the Completion of the Completion of the Completion of the Completion of the Completion of the Completion of the Completion of the Completion of the Completion of the Completion of the Completion of the Completion of the Completion of the Completion of the Completion of the Completion of the Completion of the Completion of the Completion of the Completion of the Completion of the Completion of the Completion of the Completion of the Completion of the Completion of the Completion of the Completion of the Completion of the Completion of the Completion of the Completion of the Completion of the Completion of the Completion of the Completion of the Completion of the Completion of the Completion of the Completion of the Completion of the Completion of the Completion of the Completion of the Completion of the Completion of the Completion of the Completion of the Completion of the Completion of the Completion of the Completion of the Completion of the Completion of the Completion of the Completion of the Completion of the Completion of the Completion of the Completion of the Completion o			
		. , ,		SEE REV	ERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CON		
SIGNATURE ///	na R	War	dell	l	TELEPHONE,	1394397 DATE	8/25/2009
TITLE Prosi	102 +	FEI	N 820	303	1503		TO BE NOTED ABOVE



State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130
Charleston, WV 25305-0130

304-739-4397

# Request for Quotation

DEP14723

PAGE 13

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF:

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

*322161804 COWGIRL UP INC PO BOX 243

O BOX 243

SIMPSON WV 26435

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION
DEPARTMENT OF
OFFICE OF AML&R
601 57TH STREET SE
CHARLESTON, WV
25304 304-926-0499

DATE PRINTED	TEI	RMS OF SALE	SHIP VIA		F.O	В	FREIGHT 1	ERMS
07/16/200	9							
BID OPENING DATE:	08/27/	/2009		BID O	PENING	TIME 01	:30PM	
LINE	QUANTITY	UOP CA			UNIT	PRICE	AMOU	JNT
NO.	3							
NO.	4							
							1	
NO.	5			}				
ו דו ו	NDERSTAND	THAT FA	ILURE TO CONFI	CRM THI	E RECEI	PT OF THE		
ADD	ENDUM(S)	MAY BE C	AUSE FOR REJEC	CTION	OF BIDS	•		
, ,		1 1	UNDERSTAND THA					
1		( 1	OR ASSUMED TO	i i				
1		1 1	BETWEEN VENDO		EPRESEN	TATIVES		
			NEL IS NOT BIN		ONLY	THE		
1 (=			N WRITING AND					
SPE	CIFICATIO	NS BY AN	OFFICIAL ADDE	ENDUM :	IS BIND	ING.		
				-				
	` /	inin K	Mondage					
	<u>.</u> /.	1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1	mann.	. <b></b>  S:	IGNATUR	E		
	('AW)	カレノノル	2 Tinc					
	باغ الربب	1:1:1.	(1) (1) (1) (1) (1) (1) (1) (1) (1) (1)	CI	OMPANY			
	_	8/25/	2009					
•••	• • • • • • • •	0.7. 97.		ررا ٠ ٠ ٠ ٠	ATE			
	13 (0 (							
REV	. 11/96							
		,	OTICE					
		N	OTICE					
	TONED DID	MUST DE	CURMITTED TO					
A S	TOMEN BIN	HUSI BE	SUBMITTED TO:	·				
	ПЕВАВТМ	ENT OF A	DMINISTRATION				4.7	
		ING DIVI	ì	1	•			
	BUILDIN		21014		•	•	,·	
		1 1	STREET, EAST			and the second	a de la	
		TON, WV	25305-0130					Ì
	GHARLES	, , ,						
		-						
	-0 I	SEE	REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS					
SIGNATURE MAA	K Wir	door		HONE フュ	39439	DATE	8/25/21	109
TITLE 12	FE			<i></i>	E		TO BE NOTED A	
prevident	-	000	101563		ADUL	LOG OTHRIGES	10 DE NOTED E	DOAF



State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130
Charleston, WV 25305-0130

## Request for Quotation

DEP14723

<u>Leaverier II</u>

14

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

304-739-4397

SIMPSON WV 26435

*322161804

PO BOX 243

COWGIRL UP INC

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION
DEPARTMENT OF
OFFICE OF AML&R
601 57TH STREET SE
CHARLESTON, WV
25304 304-926-0499

DATE PRINTED TERMS OF SALE SHIP VIA FOB. FREIGHT TERMS 07/16/2009 BID OPENING DATE: 08/27/2009 **OPENING TIME** 01:30PM LINE QUANTITY UOP ITEM NUMBER UNIT PRICE **AMOUNT** THE BID SHOULD CONTAIN THIS INFORMATION ON THE FACE OF THE ENVELOPE OR THE BID MAY NOT BE CONSIDERED: SEALED BID BUYER: CB-23 RFQ. No.: **DEP14723** BID OPENING DATE: 08/27/2009 BID OPENING TIME: 1:30 PM PLEASE PROVIDE A FAX NUMBER IN CASE IT IS NECESSARY TO CONTACT YOU REGARDING YOUR BID: VENDOR SHOULD SUBMIT WITH THEIR BID THE CURRENT REMIT-TO ADDRESS TO BE USED FOR PAYMENT PROCESSING: W 26435 PLEASE PRINT OR TYPE NAME OF PERSON TO CONTACT CONCERNING THIS QUOTE: SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS SIGNATURE

00101563



State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

304-739-4397

### Request for Quotation

RFQ NUMBER DEP14723 PAGE 15

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

***322161804** 

COWGIRL UP INC PO BOX 243

SIMPSON WV 26435 **ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION** DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV

25304

304-926-0499

DATE PRIN	ITED	TER	MS OF SA	LE		SHIP VIA	4	•	F.O.B.	FREIGHTTERMS
07/16/ BID OPENING DATE		00/07/	2000				DID	005	UTNO TIME OF	7.004
LINE		08/27/ NTITY	UOP	CAT. NO.		ITEM NUME		UPE	NING TIME 01 Unit price	:30PM AMOUNT
 	, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,			NO.		C CN NON	, <u>, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , </u>			
	*****	THIS	IS 7	HE EN	D OF	RFO	DEP14	723	***** TOTAL:	86,740
		,,,,				4	22. 1		1017121	
			-							
		:								
		i								
				,						
THE WATER AND A STATE AND A STATE AND A STATE AND A STATE AND A STATE AND A STATE AND A STATE AND A STATE AND A STATE AND A STATE AND A STATE AND A STATE AND A STATE AND A STATE AND A STATE AND A STATE AND A STATE AND A STATE AND A STATE AND A STATE AND A STATE AND A STATE AND A STATE AND A STATE AND A STATE AND A STATE AND A STATE AND A STATE AND A STATE AND A STATE AND A STATE AND A STATE AND A STATE AND A STATE AND A STATE AND A STATE AND A STATE AND A STATE AND A STATE AND A STATE AND A STATE AND A STATE AND A STATE AND A STATE AND A STATE AND A STATE AND A STATE AND A STATE AND A STATE AND A STATE AND A STATE AND A STATE AND A STATE AND A STATE AND A STATE AND A STATE AND A STATE AND A STATE AND A STATE AND A STATE AND A STATE AND A STATE AND A STATE AND A STATE AND A STATE AND A STATE AND A STATE AND A STATE AND A STATE AND A STATE AND A STATE AND A STATE AND A STATE AND A STATE AND A STATE AND A STATE AND A STATE AND A STATE AND A STATE AND A STATE AND A STATE AND A STATE AND A STATE AND A STATE AND A STATE AND A STATE AND A STATE AND A STATE AND A STATE AND A STATE AND A STATE AND A STATE AND A STATE AND A STATE AND A STATE AND A STATE AND A STATE AND A STATE AND A STATE AND A STATE AND A STATE AND A STATE AND A STATE AND A STATE AND A STATE AND A STATE AND A STATE AND A STATE AND A STATE AND A STATE AND A STATE AND A STATE AND A STATE AND A STATE AND A STATE AND A STATE AND A STATE AND A STATE AND A STATE AND A STATE AND A STATE AND A STATE AND A STATE AND A STATE AND A STATE AND A STATE AND A STATE AND A STATE AND A STATE AND A STATE AND A STATE AND A STATE AND A STATE AND A STATE AND A STATE AND A STATE AND A STATE AND A STATE AND A STATE AND A STATE AND A STATE AND A STATE AND A STATE AND A STATE AND A STATE AND A STATE AND A STATE AND A STATE AND A STATE AND A STATE AND A STATE AND A STATE AND A STATE AND A STATE AND A STATE AND A STATE AND A STATE AND A STATE AND A STATE AND A STATE AND A STATE AND A STATE AND A STATE AND A STATE AND A STATE AND A STATE AND A STATE AND A STATE AND A STATE AND A ST										
		ļ								
-	-									
							٠			
SIGNATURE	$-\rho$		1]	SEERE	VERSE SI		MS AND CON			0/2=/50:5
14	na K.	NOD	all				50773	91	1397	8/25/2009
TITLE Presi	dent	FE	<u>" 80</u>	2010	150	63			ADDRESS CHANGES	TO BE NOTED ABOVE

# DEP14723

## Contractor's Bid Sheet

Vendors Name:	Cowairl	Up	In.	
	( )	1		

The DEP reserves the right to request additional information and supporting documentation regarding unit prices when the unit price appears to be unreasonable.

rem No.	QUANTITY	DESCRIPTION	UNI	T PRICE		AMOUNT
1.1	LS	Mobilization & Demobilization (Lump Sum) (Cannot exceed 10% of the Total Amount Bid)		LS	\$	8000
2.1	LS	Construction Layout (Lump Sum) (Cannot exceed 5% of the Total Amount Bid)		LS	\$	4,000
3.1	LS	Quality Control (Lump Sum) (Cannot exceed 3% of the Total Amount Bid)		LS	\$	2,500 es
4.1	LS	Clearing and Grubbing (Lump Sum) (Cannot exceed 5% of the Total Amount Bid)		LS	\$	4,000
4.2	110 Tons	Road Restoration Stone	\$	28 €	\$	3,0800
5.1	LS	Gas Line Relocation	STRU	4,4002	\$	4,400°
5.1	150 LF	Type I Ditch (Per Linear Foot)	\$	20 00	\$	3,000 0
5.2	15 LF	Type II Ditch (Per Linear Foot)	\$	8000	\$	1,2000
5.3	135 LF	Type I Underdrain (Per Linear Foot)	\$	7500	\$	10,12500
5.4	117 LF	Type II Undredrain (Per Linear Foot)	\$	70°°	\$	8,1900
5.5	1 Ea	Drop Inlet (Per Each)	\$ .	3,50000	\$	3,500°
5.6	85 LF	Pipe Culvert (Per Linear Foot)	\$	85°E	\$	7,225 °
5.7	1 Ea	Splash Pad (Per Each)	\$	600°	\$	60000
7.1	2100 CY	Unclassified Excavation	\$	100	\$	21,000 20
3.1	50 SY	Soil Cover	\$	2000	\$	1,000 00
9.1	240 LF	Sediment Control	\$	369	\$	72000
0.1	1 ACRE	Revegetation (Per Acre)	\$	4,200°	\$	4,2000
			******			
<b>***</b>		TOTAL EIGHTY SIX THOUSAND SEVEN HUNDRED			\$ \$	86,740°

FORTY DOLLARS AND NO CENTS

OMB #1029-0119 Expiration Date: OI/31/2010

## AML CONTRACTOR INFORMATION FORM

You must complete this form for your AML contracting officer to request an AML eligibility evaluation from the Office of Surface Mining to determine if you are eligible to receive an AML contract. This eligibility requirement applies to contractors and their sub-contractors and is found under OSM's regulations at 30 CFR 874.16.

Part A: General Information			
Contractor Name:		Tax Payer ID	No.:
Address:		· 0.1	Phone:
•	State: Z	ip Code:F	Tione.
Fax No.:	E-mal address	:	
Part B: Legal Structure			
() Corporation () Sole () Other (please specify)	Proprietorship	() Partnership	()LLC
Part C: Certifying and updating one of the following options, for	g information in the	e Applicant/Violator sons for that option, an	System (AVS). Select only d sign below.
		the express authori	
(print name) Information on the attadate. If you select this sign and date below an	option, you must a	ttach an Enniy Ori	complete, and upto- rom AVS to this form.
	on the attached Ends for my company	ntity OFT from AVS must be updated. If y this form. Use Part D	is missing or incorrect and ou select this option, you to provide missing or D.
Our company currently provide all information	has no informatio	n in AVS. If you sele	ct this option, you must
Date	Si	gnature	Title
IMPORTANT!			AVS you must obtain a

In order to certify in Part C to the accuracy of existing information in AVS, you must obtain a copy of your business' Entity OFT. To obtain an Entity OFT, contact the AVS Office, toll-free, at 800-643-9748 or request it from <a href="https://www.avs.osmre.~ov">www.avs.osmre.~ov</a> on the Internet.

Part D.

#### Contractor Name:

If the current entity and Entity OFT information for your business is incomplete or incorrect in AVS, or if there is no information in AVS for your business, you must provide all of the following information as it applies to your business affiliations. Please make as many copies of this page as you require.

- Every officer (President, Vice President, Secretary, Treasurer, etc.);
- All Directors;
- All persons performing a function similar to a Director;
- Every person or business that owns 10% or more of the voting stock in your business;
- · Every partner, if your business is a partnership;
- · Every member and manager, if your business is a limited liability company; and
- Any other person(s) who has the ability to determine the manner in which the AML reclamation project is being conducted.

Name Address	Position/Title Telephone # % of Ownership Begin Date:
Ending Date:	
Name Address	Position/Title Telephone # % of Ownership Begin Date:
Name Address	Position/Title Telephone # % of Ownership
Begin Date:	Ending Date:
Name Address	Position/Title Telephone # % of OwnershipBegin Date: Ending Date:

PAPERWORK REDUCTION STATEMENT

The Paperwork Reduction Act of 1995 (44 U.S.C. 3501) requires us to inform you that: Federal Agencies may not conduct or sponsor, and a person is not required to respond to, a collection of information unless it displays a currently valid OMB control number. This information is necessary for all successful bidders prior to the distribution of AML funds, and is required to obtain a benefit.

Public reporting burden for this form is estimated to average 45 minutes per response, including time for reviewing instructions, gathering and maintaining data, and completing and reviewing the form. Direct comments regarding the burden estimate or any other aspect of this form to the information Collection Clearance Officer, Office of Surface Mining Reclamation and Enforcement, Room 210 S1B, Constitution Ave., NW, Washington, D.C. 20240.

			Agency REQ.P.O#	19
	BID BOND		,	
KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS, Tha	at we, the undersigned,			
of		, as Princip	al, and	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
of	, a corporation o	organized and	existing under the laws of the	State of
with its principal office in the City of _		, as Surety,	are held and firmly bound unt	to the State
of West Virginia, as Obligee, in the penal sum of		(\$	) for the paymi	ent of which,
well and truly to be made, we jointly and severally bind	ourselves, our heirs, ad	ministrators, e	xecutors, successors and assi	igns.
The Condition of the above obligation is such t	hat whereas the Princip	al has submitt	ed to the Purchasing Section	of the
Department of Administration a certain bid or proposal,		de a part here		writing for
NOW THEREFORE,	*			
(a) If said bid shall be rejected, or  (b) If said bid shall be accepted and the Princhereto and shall furnish any other bonds and insurance agreement created by the acceptance of said bid, then force and effect. It is expressly understood and agreed exceed the penal amount of this obligation as herein states.	required by the bid or p this obligation shall be r that the liability of the S	roposal, and : null and void. (	shall in all other respects perfo otherwise this obligation shall r	rm the remain in full
The Surety, for the value received, hereby stip way impaired or affected by any extension of the time waive notice of any such extension.	oulates and agrees that the obligee	he obligations may accept s	of said Surety and its bond sl uch bid, and said Surety does	nall be in no hereby
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Principal and Surety	y have heteunto set thei	r hands and s	eals, and such of them as are	corporations
have caused their corporate seals to be affixed hereunt				
day of, 20	1			
	\			
Principal Corporate Seal			(Name of Principal)	
		By	(Must be President or Vice President)	
		<del></del>	(Title)	

IMPORTANT – Surety executing bonds must be licensed in West Virginia to transact surety insurance. Raised corporate seals must be affixed, a power of attorney must be attached.

(Name of Surety)

Attorney-in-Fact

Surety Corporate Seal

AGENCY	(A)
REU/REP#	(B)

		Bid Bor	nd
(A)	WV State Agency	KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE P	RESENTS, That we, the undersigned,
( /	(Stated on Page 1 "Spending Unit")	(C) of(D)	
	Request for Quotation Number (upper	as Principal, and (F)	of(G) .
	right corner of page #1)		ganized and existing under the laws
(C)	Your Company Name	of the State of (I) with its	principal office in the City of
(D)	City, Location of your Company		eld and firmly bound unto The State
(E)	State, Location of your Company	of West Virginia, as Obligee, in the penal su	
(F)	Surety Corporate Name		t of which, well and truly to be made,
(G)	City, Location of Surety	we jointly and severally bind ourselves, our	
(H)	State, Location of Surety	\ successors and assigns.	,,,,
(I)	State of Surety Incorporation		ion is such that whereas the Principal
Ö	City of Surety Incorporation	has submitted to the Purchasing Section of t	
(K)	Minimum amount of acceptable bid	a certain bid or proposal, attached hereto and	
()	bond is 5% of total bid. You may state	contract in writing for	i i i i i i i i i i i i i i i i i i i
	"5% of bid" or a specific amount on	(M)	
	this line in words.		
(L)	Amount of bond in figures		
(M)	Brief Description of scope of work	NOW THEREFORE.	
(N)	Day of the month	(a) If said bid shall be rejected, or	
(0)	Month	(b) If said bid shall be accepted an	
(P)	Year	contract in accordance with the bid or propo	
(Q)	Name of Corporation	any other bonds and insurance required by the	
(R)	Raised Corporate Seal of Principal	other respects perform the agreement create	
(S)	Signature of President or Vice	this obligation shall be null and void, otherw	
(3)	President	force and effect. It is expressly understood	
(T)	Title of person signing	Surety for any and all claims hereunder shal	
(U)	Raised Corporate Seal of Surety	amount of this obligation as herein stated	-, or or or or or or or or or or or or or
(V)	Corporate Name of Surety	The Surety for value received, here	ehy stimulates and agrees that the
(W)	Signature of Attorney in Fact of the	obligations of said Surety and its bond shall	
(")	Surety	any extension of time within which the Obli	
NOTE:	Dated, Power of Attorney with Raised	Surety does hereby waive notice of any such	
NOTE.	Surety Seal must accompany this bid		al and Surety have hereunto set their
	bond.	hands and seals, and such of them as are cor	
	bona.	seals to be affixed hereto and these presents	
			, 20 (P)
			., 20
		Principal Corporate Seal	(Q)
		\ \	(Name of Principal)
	•	(R) \	By(S)
		(29)	(Must be President or
		\	Vice President)
			(T)
			Title
		(0)	) ICIO
		Surety Corporate Seal	(V)
		Saroty Corporate Conf	(Name of Surety)
		•	(i mile of Burety)
			(W)

IMPORTANT – Surety executing bonds must be licensed in West Virginia to transact surety insurance. Raised Corporate Seals must be affixed and a Power of Attorney must be attached.

Attorney-in-Fact



## State of West Virginia DRUG FREE WORKPLACE CONFORMANCE AFFIDAVIT West Virginia Code §21-1D-5

STAT	EGE WV	
	ITY OF TAYLOR	, TO-WIT:
 I, state	Ima R. Wooddell, as follows:	after being first duly sworn, depose and
1.	I am an employee of	COWGIT! Up Ir ; and, (Company Name)
2.	I do hereby attest that _	CONSIC Up Inc. (Company Name)
	maintains a valid written policy is in compliance w	drug free workplace policy and that such ith <b>West Virginia Code</b> §21-1D-5.
The a	bove statements are swor	n to under the penalty of perjury.  (Company Name)
	-	By: Title: President
		Date: 8/25/2009
Take	n, subscribed and sworn to	before me this 25th day of August 2009.
By Co	OFFICIAL SEAL	Barbara Spincer
iiansi Matana	Flemington, VIV 26347. My Generassion expires February 28, 2016	(Notary Public)

THIS AFFIDAVIT MUST BE SUBMITTED WITH THE BID IN ORDER TO COMPLY WITH WV CODE PROVISIONS. FAILURE TO INCLUDE THE AFFIDAVIT WITH THE BID SHALL RESULT IN DISQUALIFICATION OF THE BID. Rev March 2009

OMB #1029-0119 Expiration Date: Ol/31/2010

## AML CONTRACTOR INFORMATION FORM

You must complete this form for your AML contracting officer to request an AML eligibility evaluation from the Office of Surface Mining to determine if you are eligible to receive an AML contract. This eligibility requirement applies to contractors and their sub-contractors and is found under OSM's regulations at 30 CFR 874.16.

- La ST C waller	
Part A: General Information	
	Payer ID No.: 800101543
City: CiALOSO State: NV Zip Code: Ql	0435 Phone: 304-739-439
Address: P.O. BOX 045 City: Simpson State: WV Zip Code: 20 Fax No.: 304-739-4401 E-mail address: LW-Co	owgirlup wearthlink. ne
Part B: Legal Structure	
() Corporation () Sole Proprietorship () Partner () Other (please specify)	ership () LLC
Part C: Certifying and updating information in the Applicant/one of the following options, follow the instructions for that c	Violator System (AVS). Select only option, and sign below.
I, Ina & Wooddell, have the expres	ss authority to certify that:
Information on the attached Entity OFT from AVS is date. If you select this option, you must attach an Entity Sign and date below and do not complete Part D.	accurate, complete, and upto- ity OFT from AVS to this form.
Part of the information on the attached Entity OFT from the information in AVS for my company must be upd must attach an Entity OFT from AVS to this form. Us	ated: If you select this option, you
corrected information. Sign and date below and comp	lete Part D.
Our company currently has no information in AVS. If provide all information required in Part D. Sign and design and design are provided in Part D.	you select this option, you must ate below and complete Part D.
8/25/2009 IWak Woodd Date Signature	el President
IMPORTANT!	1 1770 chtain a

In order to certify in Part C to the accuracy of existing information in AVS, you must obtain a copy of your business' Entity OFT. To obtain an Entity OFT, contact the AVS Office, toll-free, at 800-643-9748 or request it from <a href="www.avs.osmre.~ov">www.avs.osmre.~ov</a> on the Internet.

Part D.

Contractor Name: Cowgirl Up Im.

If the current entity and Entity OFT information for your business is incomplete or incorrect in AVS, or if there is no information in AVS for your business, you must provide all of the following information as it applies to your business affiliations. Please make as many copies of this page as you require.

- Every officer (President, Vice President, Secretary, Treasurer, etc.);
- All Directors;
- All persons performing a function similar to a Director;
- Every person of business that owns 10% or more of the voting stock in your business;
- · Every partner, if your business is a partnership;
- · Every member and manager, if your business is a limited liability company; and
- Any other person(s) who has the ability to determine the manner in which the AML reclamation project is being conducted.

Name	Position/Title Telephone #
Address	% of Ownership Begin Date:
Ending Date:	
Name	Position/Title
<del>-</del>	Telephone #
Address	% of Ownership Begin Date:
	Ending Date:
37	Position/Title
Name	Telephone #
Address	% of Ownership
Begin Date:	Ending Date:
DOBIN Date.	
	Position/Title
Name	Telephone #
Address	% of Ownership Begin Date:
	Ending Date:
	PAPERWORK REDUCTION STATEMENT

The Paperwork Reduction Act of 1995 (44 U.S.C. 3501) requires us to inform you that: Federal Agencies may not conduct or sponsor, and a person is not required to respond to, a collection of information unless it displays a currently valid OMB control number. This information is necessary for all successful bidders prior to the distribution of AML funds, and is required to obtain a benefit.

Public reporting burden for this form is estimated to average 45 minutes per response, including time for reviewing instructions, gathering and maintaining data, and completing and reviewing the form. Direct comments regarding the burden estimate or any other aspect of this form to the Information Collection Clearance Officer, Office of Surface Mining Reclamation and Enforcement, Room 210 S1B, Constitution Ave., NW, Washington, D.C. 20240.

#### **BID BOND**

	KNOW ALL MEN BY TH	IESE PRESENTS, That we, the unders	signed, Cowgirl Up, Inc.
	of P. O. Box 243		35, as Principal, and Ohio Farmers Insurance Company
	of One Park Circle	Westfield Center, OH a corpo	oration organized and existing under the laws of the State of
Ohio	with its principa	al office in the City of Westfield Ce	enter as Surety, are held and firmly bound unto the State
f West	Virginia, as Obligee, in th	e penal sum of Five Percent of the total a	amount bid (\$ 5% ) for the payment of which,
vell and	truly to be made, we join	tly and severally bind ourselves, our he	eirs, administrators, executors, successors and assigns.
	The still all the management	we shippelian is such that who rough tha	Principal has submitted to the Purchasing Section of the
•	The Condition of the acc	adding field as a represent attached horoing	and made a part hereof, to enter into a contract in writing for
	ient of Administration a Ci 1723: Katy Lick (Ra		and made a part noticer, to setter this a delinearity withing
	on County, WV		
	MONTHEDEROPE		
	NOW THEREFORE,	متعالمت	
	(a) If said bid shall be re	ccented and the Principal shall enter in	nto a contract in accordance with the bid or proposal attached
ereto a	nd shall furnish any other	hands and insurance required by the b	hid or proposal, and shall in all other respects perform the
greeme	ent created by the accepta	ince of said bid, then this obligation sh	nall be null and void, otherwise this obligation shall remain in full of the Surety for any and all claims hereunder shall, in no event,
rce and rceed t	d enect. It is expressly ur the negal amount of this o	nderstood and agreed that the liability c ibligation as herein stated.	If the called for any and an cianna hereander analy in no aroun
,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,			
	The Surety, for the value	received, hereby stipulates and agree	s that the obligations of said Surety and its bond shall be in no
	aired or affected by any e	xtension of the time within which the O	bligee may accept such bid, and said Surety does hereby
aive no	tice of any such extension	n.	
	IN WITNESS WHEREOF	, Principal and Surety have hereunto s	set their hands and seals, and such of them as are corporations
			ents to be signed by their proper officers, this
		, ₂₀ 09_	
rincipal	Corporate Seal		Cowgirl Up, Inc.
·	•		(Name of Principal)
			By Mars. Wordell
			(Must be President or
			Vice President)
			President
			(Title)
			Ohio Farmers Insurance Company
urety C	torporate Seal		(Name of Surety)
			$\mathcal{A} \cup \mathcal{A} \cup $
		4.	I don Ill Julber Shew
	÷		Attorney-in-Fact

IMPORTANT - Surety executing bonds must be licensed in West Virginia to transact surety insurance. Raised corporate seals must be affixed, a power of attorney must be attached.

THIS POWER OF ATTORNEY SUPERCEDES ANY PREVIOUS POWER BEARING THIS SAME POWER # AND ISSUED PRIOR TO 05/09/07, FOR ANY PERSON OR PERSONS NAMED BELOW.

General Power of Attorney

CERTIFIED COPY

POWER NO. 4752402 00

## Westfield Insurance Co. Westfield National Insurance Co. Ohio Farmers Insurance Co.

Westfield Center, Ohio

Know All Men by These Presents, That WESTFIELD INSURANCE COMPANY, WESTFIELD NATIONAL INSURANCE COMPANY and OHIO FARMERS INSURANCE COMPANY, corporations, hereinafter referred to individually as a "Company" and collectively as "Companies," duly organized and existing under the laws of the State of Ohio, and having its principal office in Westfield Center, Medina County, Ohio, do by these presents make, constitute and appoint

A. L. STANCHINA, C. DAVID THOMAS, RICHARD L. HIGGINBOTHAM, ROSEANN B. DYE, BUNNIE MARIE PERRINE, JEFFERY O'DELL, ROBIN M. HUBBARD-SHERROD, JOINTLY OR SEVERALLY

of CHARLESTON and State of WV its true and lawful Attorney(s)-in-Fact, with full power and authority hereby conferred in its name, place and stead, to execute, acknowledge and deliver any and all bonds, recognizances, undertakings, or other instruments or contracts of suretyship- - - - - - - - -

THIS POWER OF ATTORNEY CANNOT BE USED TO EXECUTE NOTE GUARANTEE, MORTGAGE DEFICIENCY, MORTGAGE GUARANTEE, OR BANK DEPOSITORY BONDS.

and to bind any of the Companies thereby as fully and to the same extent as if such bonds were signed by the President, sealed with the corporate seal of the applicable Company and duly attested by its Secretary, hereby ratifying and confirming all that the said Attorney(s)-in-Fact may do in the premises. Said appointment is made under and by authority of the following resolution adopted by the Board of Directors of each of the WESTFIELD INSURANCE COMPANY, WESTFIELD NATIONAL INSURANCE COMPANY and OHIO FARMERS INSURANCE COMPANY:

"Be It Resolved, that the President, any Senior Executive, any Secretary or any Fidelity & Surety Operations Executive or other Executive shall be and is hereby vested with full power and authority to appoint any one or more suitable persons as Attorney(s)-in-Fact to represent and act for

be and is hereby vested with full power and authority to appoint any one or more suitable persons as Attorney(s)-in-Fact to represent and act for and on behalf of the Company subject to the following provisions:

The Attorney-in-Fact. may be given full power and authority for and in the name of and on behalf of the Company, to execute, acknowledge and deliver, any and all bonds, recognizances, contracts, agreements of Indemnity and other conditional or obligatory undertakings and any and all notices and documents canceling or terminating the Company's liability thereunder, and any such instruments so executed by any such Attorney-in-Fact shall be as binding upon the Company as if signed by the President and sealed and attested by the Corporate Secretary."

"Be it Further Resolved, that the signature of any such designated person and the seal of the Company heretofore or hereafter affixed to any power of attorney or any certificate relating thereto by facsimile, and any power of attorney or certificate bearing facsimile signatures or facsimile seal shall be valid and binding upon the Company with respect to any bond or undertaking to which it is attached." (Each adopted at a meeting held on Earnayek 8 2000)

held on February 8, 2000).

In Witness Whereof, WESTFIELD INSURANCE COMPANY, WESTFIELD NATIONAL INSURANCE COMPANY and OHIO FARMERS INSURANCE COMPANY have caused these presents to be signed by their Senior Executive and their corporate seals to be hereto affixed this 09th . day of MAY A.D., 2007 .

Seats Affixed

State of Ohio County of Medina North William Walle

WESTFIELD INSURANCE COMPANY WESTFIELD NATIONAL INSURANCE COMPANY OHIO FARMERS INSURANCE COMPANY

Ву: Richard L. Kinnaird, Jr., Senior Executive

A.D., 2007, before me personally came Richard L. Kinnaird, Jr. to me known, who, being by me duly On this 09th day of MAY sworn, did depose and say, that he resides in Medina, Ohio; that he is Senior Executive of WESTFIELD INSURANCE COMPANY, WESTFIELD NATIONAL INSURANCE COMPANY and OHIO FARMERS INSURANCE COMPANY, the companies described in and which executed the above instrument; that he knows the seals of said Companies; that the seals affixed to said instrument are such corporate seals; that they were so affixed by order of the Boards of Directors of said Companies; and that he signed his name thereto by like order.

Notarial Seal Affixed

State of Ohio County of Medina

ss.:



William J. Kahelin, Attorney at Law, Notary Public My Commission Does Not Expire (Sec. 147.03 Ohio Revised Code)

I, Frank A. Carrino, Secretary of WESTFIELD INSURANCE COMPANY, WESTFIELD NATIONAL INSURANCE COMPANY and OHIO FARMERS INSURANCE COMPANY, do hereby certify that the above and foregoing is a true and correct copy of a Power of Attorney, executed by said Companies, which is still in full force and effect; and furthermore, the resolutions of the Boards of Directors, set out in the Power of Attorney are in full force and effect.

In Witness Whereof, I have hereunto set my hand and affixed the seals of said Companies at Westfield Center, Ohio, this 27th day of A.D.

August SURANC

KIONAL W The the state of the state of the state of the state of the state of the state of the state of the state of the state of the state of the state of the state of the state of the state of the state of the state of the state of the state of the state of the state of the state of the state of the state of the state of the state of the state of the state of the state of the state of the state of the state of the state of the state of the state of the state of the state of the state of the state of the state of the state of the state of the state of the state of the state of the state of the state of the state of the state of the state of the state of the state of the state of the state of the state of the state of the state of the state of the state of the state of the state of the state of the state of the state of the state of the state of the state of the state of the state of the state of the state of the state of the state of the state of the state of the state of the state of the state of the state of the state of the state of the state of the state of the state of the state of the state of the state of the state of the state of the state of the state of the state of the state of the state of the state of the state of the state of the state of the state of the state of the state of the state of the state of the state of the state of the state of the state of the state of the state of the state of the state of the state of the state of the state of the state of the state of the state of the state of the state of the state of the state of the state of the state of the state of the state of the state of the state of the state of the state of the state of the state of the state of the state of the state of the state of the state of the state of the state of the state of the state of the state of the state of the state of the state of the state of the state of the state of the state of the state of the state of the state of the state of the state of the state of the state of the state of the state of the state of t



#### STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA Purchasing Division

## **PURCHASING AFFIDAVIT**

#### VENDOR OWING A DEBT TO THE STATE:

West Virginia Code §5A-3-10a provides that: No contract or renewal of any contract may be awarded by the state or any of its political subdivisions to any vendor or prospective vendor when the vendor or prospective vendor or a related party to the vendor or prospective vendor is a debtor and the debt owed is an amount greater than one thousand dollars in the aggregate.

#### PUBLIC IMPROVEMENT CONTRACTS & DRUG-FREE WORKPLACE ACT:

If this is a solicitation for a public improvement construction contract, the vendor, by its signature below, affirms that it has a written plan for a drug-free workplace policy in compliance with Article 1D, Chapter 21 of the West Virginia Code. The vendor must make said affirmation with its bid submission. Further, public improvement construction contract may not be awarded to a vendor who does not have a written plan for a drug-free workplace policy in compliance with Article 1D, Chapter 21 of the West Virginia Code and who has not submitted that plan to the appropriate contracting authority in timely fashion. For a vendor who is a subcontractor, compliance with Section 5, Article 1D, Chapter 21 of the West Virginia Code may take place before their work on the public improvement is begun.

#### ANTITRUST:

In submitting a bid to any agency for the state of West Virginia, the bidder offers and agrees that if the bid is accepted the bidder will convey, sell, assign or transfer to the state of West Virginia all rights, title and interest in and to all causes of action it may now or hereafter acquire under the antitrust laws of the United States and the state of West Virginia for price fixing and/or unreasonable restraints of trade relating to the particular commodities or services purchased or acquired by the state of West Virginia. Such assignment shall be made and become effective at the time the purchasing agency tenders the initial payment to the bidder.

I certify that this bid is made without prior understanding, agreement, or connection with any corporation, firm, limited liability company, partnership or person or entity submitting a bid for the same materials, supplies, equipment or services and is in all respects fair and without collusion or fraud. I further certify that I am authorized to sign the certification on behalf of the bidder or this bid.

#### LICENSING:

Vendors must be licensed and in good standing in accordance with any and all state and local laws and requirements by any state or local agency of West Virginia, including, but not limited to, the West Virginia Secretary of State's Office, the West Virginia Tax Department, West Virginia Insurance Commission, or any other state agencies or political subdivision. Furthermore, the vendor must provide all necessary releases to obtain information to enable the Director or spending unit to verify that the vendor is licensed and in good standing with the above entities.

#### **CONFIDENTIALITY:**

The vendor agrees that he or she will not disclose to anyone, directly or indirectly, any such personally identifiable information or other confidential information gained from the agency, unless the individual who is the subject of the information consents to the disclosure in writing or the disclosure is made pursuant to the agency's policies, procedures and rules. Vendor further agrees to comply with the Confidentiality Policies and Information Security Accountability Requirements, set forth in http://www.state.wv.us/admin/purchase/privacy/ noticeConfidentiality.pdf.

Under penalty of law for false swearing (West Virginia Code §61-5-3), it is hereby certified that the vendor affirms and acknowledges the information in this affidavit and is in compliance with the requirements as stated.

Vendor's Name:	Cowair Up Inc.			
Vendor S Manie.			5/125/12000	
Authorized Signature	Phia K. Wooddell	Date:	8/25/2009	
Authorized Signature:	17/10 4		, , , , ,	

Purchasing Affidavit (Revised 01/01/09)

#### AVS Form.txt

Date: 2-Dec-2004

Applicant Violator System
Organizational Family Tree (OFT)

Time :13:20:25 Page: 1

(155180) COWGIRL UP INC

			Total	Number:	7
Entity ID	Name	Desc Code	Begin Date	End Date	Pct. Hold Own. Code
155181 155181 155181 145987 155181	WOODDELL, TINA R WOODDELL, TINA R WOODDELL, TINA R WOODDELL, SPENCER WOODDELL, TINA R WOODDELL, TINA R WOODDELL, TINA R	SH SEC C SEC	22-Mar-2004 22-Mar-2004 22-Mar-2004 23-Nov-2004 22-Mar-2004 23 22-Mar-2004 23	-Nov-2004	100%

Tmark. Wooddele President 8/25/2009